
2016 RES-560 1 

 2 

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR A/E SERVICES AT SILVERWOOD COUNTY PARK 3 

 4 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of proposals 5 

for A/E services for the Silverwood Stone House at Silverwood County Park at 771 Silver Lane 6 

Edgerton, WI 53534.  7 

 8 

The Original Contract: $21,800.00 9 

 10 

The following change is requested: Change Order #1- add $14,920.00- Revision to previous 11 

design documents and Construction Administration following construction work completed to 12 

date by Operation Fresh Start to provide Bid Documents for final completion of project.  13 

 14 

There are sufficient funds available for this project.  The term of the debt issued to support this 15 

project will be 10 years. 16 

 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total of $14,920.00 be 18 

 approved to the Contract for Dimension IV for revisions and additions to previous design 19 

documents based on meetings with County, State Review Fees, and Construction 20 

Administration Services. 21 

 22 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized 23 

and directed to sign the Contract; and 24 

 25 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditure is authorized in advance of borrowing; and 26 

 27 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 28 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and 29 

 30 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve 31 

all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board 32 

for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved 33 

Contract amount, whichever is smaller. 34 


